
Energy to do more*

VIA FedEx Overnight

March 1, 2023

RE:

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Very truly yours,

date of deposit

FEB 2 8 2023SAE/mkc

Enclosures: IRP-Gas-IA and 2A (PDF)

Sherry A. Epler
Sr. Manager - Tariff and Supplier Administration

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North St.
Harrisburg, PA 17120 ’

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

secretarys bureau

Annual Resource Planning Report - UGI Utilities. Inc, - Gas Division 

Docket #M-2023-3037450

UGI Utilities, Inc. 

lUQ Drive 

Denver, PA 17517

610-796-34 00

In accordance with 52 Pa. Code §59.81 - 59.84, UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division, hereby files 
the updated forms IRP-Gas-IA and 2A. The remaining forms required to be Filed as part of 
the IRP are anticipated to be filed in accordance with the June 1,2023, deadline. All questions 
concerning this information can be directed to me at sepler@ugi.com. Copies of this filing 
have been served upon the Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement, Office of Consumer 
Advocate, Office of Small Business Advocate, and Matt Stewart fmattstewar@pa.gov) via 
email.
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Three Year FomastHistorical Data Current Year

Firm gates:

SUBTOTAL FIRN AND mikRRUPlIBLE SALES 66,651 67,651 68£05 69,66959,060 64,539

Transportation:

Subtotal Tran

346,089 348,701 350,548TOTAL GAS REQUIREMENTS 305,827 321,707 343469
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FORM4RP-GAS*1A: ANNUAL GAS REQUIREMENTS 

REPORTING UTILITY: UGI UTILITIES, INC. - GAS DIVISION 

(volumes In MMcf)
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Three Year ForecastCurrent YearHistorical Data

1.050

Gas Supply for Sates

280.87927M37 279397Total Transportation Service 276,718246,767 257,168

363.117 364,96236030330,025 381,823346,110

rtatten Fuel

Total Deductions

348,701 350,548346389NET GAS SUPPLY 321,707 343369305377
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FORM4RP-GAS-2A: NATURAL GAS SUPPLY 
REPORTING UTILITY: UGI UTILITIES, INC. - GAS DIVISION 

TABLE 1: ANNUAL SUPPLY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have, this 1st day of March, 2023, served a true and correct 

copy of the foregoing documents in the manner and upon the persons listed below in 

accordance with requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 (relating to service by a participant):

SERVED VIA EMAIL

cc:

DATE OF DEPOSIT

FEB 2 8 2023

Sherry A. Epler

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SECRETARY’S BUREAU

Richard Kanaskie, Esq.
Director and Chief Prosecutor
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Bldg.
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120
rkanaskie@pa.gov

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq. 
Consumer Advocate 
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut St. - 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
ra-oca@Daoca.org

Darren Gill
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Technical Utility Services
Commonwealth Keystone Bldg.
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120
dgill@Da.gov

NazAarah Sabree, Esq.
Small Business Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut St. - 1st Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
ra-sba@pa.gov 
tereswagne@pa.gov
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ORIGIN IDBOWA 
MELISSA CONKLIN
UGIUTLITES. INC.
12143 MAPLE RIDGE DRIVE

PARRISH, FL 34219
UNITED STATES US

to ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BLDG.
400 NORTH STREET - 2ND FLOOR NORTH
HARRISBURG PA 17120

^10)796-3417 REF: WNIMRP REPORT

PO'DEPT:
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